Requested by Representative SANCHEZ

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3258

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete "431A.880,".
- On page 8, delete lines 3 through 29.
- In line 30, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 38, delete "13" and insert "12".
- On page 9, line 7, restore the bracketed material.
- 6 Delete line 8.

21

- In line 9, restore "(j)" and delete "(k)".
- 8 In line 11, delete "9" and insert "8".
- 9 Delete lines 27 through 45 and delete page 10 and insert:
- "SECTION 9. (1) Section 2 of this 2023 Act and the amendments to
- ORS 431A.850, 431A.855, 431A.860 and 431A.865 by sections 3 to 6 of this
- 2023 Act apply to prescription drugs dispensed on or after the operative
- date specified in section 10 of this 2023 Act.
- "(2) The amendments to ORS 431A.896 by section 8 of this 2023 Act
- 15 apply to members of the Prescription Monitoring Program Prescribing
- 16 Practices Review Subcommittee appointed on or after the operative
- date specified in section 10 of this 2023 Act.
- "SECTION 10. (1) Section 2 of this 2023 Act and the amendments to
- 19 ORS 431A.850, 431A.855, 431A.860, 431A.865, 431A.890 and 431A.896 by
- sections 3 to 8 of this 2023 Act become operative on January 1, 2025.
 - "(2) The Oregon Health Authority may take any action before the

- operative date specified in subsection (1) of this section that is neces-
- 2 sary to enable the authority to exercise, on and after the operative
- 3 date specified in subsection (1) of this section, all of the duties, func-
- 4 tions and powers conferred on the authority by section 2 of this 2023
- 5 Act and the amendments to ORS 431A.850, 431A.855, 431A.860, 431A.865,
- 6 431A.890 and 431A.896 by sections 3 to 8 of this 2023 Act.
- ⁷ "SECTION 11. This 2023 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the
- 8 date on which the 2023 regular session of the Eighty-second Legislative
- 9 Assembly adjourns sine die.".
